Town of Norwood Board of Trustees Executive Session and Special Meeting

Tuesday, June 28, 2022 @ 6:30 p.m.

NORWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER

1670 Naturita St, Norwood, CO 81423

- And - Via Zoom

CALL TO ORDER:

The special meeting of the Town of Norwood Board of Trustees, San Miguel County, and State of Colorado was called to order by Mayor Candy Meehan at 6:33pm.

MOTION: Jaime Schultz made a motion to go into executive session for the purpose of determining positions relative to matters that may be subject to negotiations; developing strategy for negotiation; and instruction to negotiators under C.R.S. Section 24.6.402(4)(e). Furthermore, to discuss and negotiate the Amended Peace Keeping Contract with San Miguel County Sheriff's Office.

- a. Morgan Rummel seconded
- b. All others approved. Motion Passed.

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

Mayor Meehan states that it is Tuesday, June 28, 2022, and the time is 6:34pm. For the record, I am the presiding officer, Candy Meehan, Mayor. As required by the Open Meeting Law, this executive session is being electronically recorded.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ATTENDANCE:

Mayor, Candy Meehan	PRESENT		
Trustee, Jaime Schultz	PRESENT	Trustee, Shawn Fallon	PRESENT - ZOOM
Trustee, Niven Drybrough	PRESENT	Trustee, Morgan Rummel	PRESENT
Town Administrator, Patti Grafmyer	PRESENT		

Discussion in executive session.

Presiding Officer, Candy Meehan states the time is now 7:11pm and the executive session has been concluded. For the record if any person who participated in the executive session believes that any substantial discussion of any matter not included in the motion to go into executive session occurred during the executive session, or that any improper action occurred during the executive session in violation of the Open Meetings Law, I would ask that you state your concerns for the record.

ATTENDANCE:

Mayor, Candy Meehan	PRESENT		
Trustee, Jaime Schultz	PRESENT	Trustee, Shawn Fallon	PRESENT - ZOOM
Trustee, Niven Drybrough	PRESENT	Trustee, Morgan Rummel	PRESENT
Town Administrator, Patti Grafmyer	PRESENT		

Others: None

BOARD BUSINESS:

Norwood Marshal's Office Moving Forward - Hiring, Contract, Evaluator

Board discussion. The board would like to put the contract on the July agenda for public input.

MOTION: Jaime Schultz made a motion to hire Paul Schultz to come and evaluate the Norwood Marshal's Department.

- a. Niven Drybrough seconded
- b. All others approved. Motion Passed

ADJOURN:

MOTION: Morgan Rummel made a motion to adjourn at 7:25pm.

- c. Niven Drybrough seconded
- d. All others approved. Motion Passed.

⋈ APPROVED	APPROVED AS CORRECTED	DATE APPROVED: 7/13/27
Ň /		
fund		
manda Pierce, Town Cler	k	